Attorney General

Criminal record check fee (BClI)

Charitable trust financial report filing — late
fee

Fundraising counsel registration fee
Professional solicitor registration fee
License for conduct of bingo
Amended bingo license fee

License for conduct of bingo less than 26
weeks per year

Bingo distributor license fee
Bingo manufacturer license fee

Title Defect Recision Fund fee

Telemarketing registration/renewal fee

Initial disclosure statement fee/solid waste
disposal facilities

Initial disclosure statement fee/hazardous
waste - off site

Initial disclosure statement fee/Class |
composting facilities

Initial disclosure statement fee/Class | scrap
tire facilities

Maintenance disclosure statement fee/solid
waste disposal facilities

109.57(E)
109.31

1716.05(B)(1)
1716.07(B)
2915.08(A)(1)(a)
2915.08(F)
2915.08(G)

2915.081(B)
2915.082(B)
4505.181(J)

4719.10
3734.42(C)

3734.42(C)

3734.42(C)

3734.42(C)

3734.42(C)

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.

109:5-1-01

109:1-2-01

109:1-2-01

109:4-6-04
109:6-1-04

109:6-1-04

109:6-1-04

109:6-1-04

109:6-1-04

$22.00/check

$200.00 (in addition

to filing fee)
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$250.00
$50.00-$150.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$150.00/year if

balance in the Title
Defect Recision Fund

falls below
$300,000.00

$250.00

$1,000.00-540,000.00

$10,000.00-
$50,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,500.00-$5,000.00

Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Yes, by rule
No

No
No
No
No
Yes, by statute

No
No
No

Yes, by statute
Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

As Needed
As Needed

Annually
Annually
Annually
As Needed
Annually

Annually
Annually
As Needed

Annually
As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

Quinquennial
ly (Every 5
years)




Attorney General

Maintenance disclosure statement
fee/hazardous waste disposal facilities

Maintenance disclosure statement fee/off-
site transfer facilities

Maintenance disclosure statement
fee/infectious waste facilities

Maintenance disclosure statement fee/Class |
composting facilities

Maintenance disclosure statement fee/Class |
tire facilities

Training tuition

Private security — application fee to conduct
training course

Carry concealed weapons (CCW) — application
fee*

CCW —renewal fee*

CCW —temporary emergency license fee

Academic training program — application fee

Academic training program — certification fee

3734.42(C)

3734.42(C)

3734.42(C)

3734.42(C)

3734.42(C)

109.79(A)

109.73(C)(5)

311.42(A), 2923.125
(B)(1)

311.42(A), 2923.125
(F)(4)

311.42(A), 2923.1213
(B)(1)(c)

109.78(A)
109.78(A)

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.

109:6-1-04

109:6-1-04

109:6-1-04

109:6-1-04

109:6-1-04

109:2-3-06(B) and (H)

$2,500.00-55,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

Not specified
Not specified

$67.00 or $67.00 +
cost of FBI
background check

$50.00 or $50.00 +
cost of FBI
background check

$15.00 + cost of BClI
background check or
$15.00 + cost of BCII
and FBI background
checks

$125.00
$15.00

Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute
Yes, by statute

No

No

No

No
No

Quinquennial
ly (Every 5
years)
Quinquennial
ly (Every 5
years)
Quinquennial
ly (Every 5
years)
Quinquennial
ly (Every 5
years)
Quinquennial
ly (Every 5
years)

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

Quinquennial
ly (Every 5
years)

As Needed

As Needed
As Needed




Attorney General Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Basic firearms training program — application ~ 109.78(B)(1) $100.00 As Needed
fee

Basic firearms training program — certification = 109.78(B)(1) $10.00 No As Needed
fee

Basic firearms training program — certification = 109.78(B)(1) $5.00 No As Needed
replacement/duplicate

Firearms requalification training program — 109.78(B)(2) $50.00 No As Needed
application fee

Firearms registration for private investigator  4749.10(A)(2) Not to exceed $15.00 No As Needed
or security guard — application fee

Firearms requalification for private 4749.10(B)(2) Not to exceed $15.00 No Annually
investigator or security guard — certification

Driver's license reinstatement fee; portionto ~ 4511.191(F)(2)(e) $75.00 of $475.00 fee No As Needed
DARE Program

Driver's license reinstatement fee; portionto  4511.191(F)(2)(b) $75.00 of $475.00 fee No As Needed
Crime Victims Reparations Fund

Peace Officer Training Commission meeting 109.74 109:2-1-17,109:2-9-  $2.50 Yes, by rule Annually
notices 12

Review of nonprofit health care entity asset 109.35(C) Reimbursement of Yes, by statute As Needed
transactions — costs of retaining experts for reasonable expenses

the review

Informational materials prepared or acquired = 109.65(H) Reasonable Yes, by statute

by missing child educational program — copy

fee

Telemarketing investigation — cost of out-of-  109.87(C)(2) Reasonable and Yes, by statute As Needed
state examination of material* necessary expenses

Consumer sales practices investigation —cost =~ 1345.06(B) Reasonable and Yes, by statute As Needed
of out-of-state examination of material* necessary expenses

Improper advertisement or conduct of live 1349.82(D) $5,000.00 No

music performance or production — penalty

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.




Attorney General Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Wiretapping and electronic surveillance 2933.64 Reasonable Yes, by statute As Needed
course — enrollment fee

DNA database information — fee for providing 109.573(F) Reasonable Yes, by statute As Needed
information to out-of-state law enforcement

agency

Missing children periodic information bulletin =~ 109.64 Reasonable Yes, by statute As Needed
—copy fee

Fee to recover costs of checks or other 131.02(E) Cost Yes, by statute As Needed

instruments returned for insufficient funds
and for electronic payment options*

Criminal record check fee (FBI) 109.57(1) Reasonable (currently = Yes, by statute As Needed
$24.00)

Retained applicant fingerprint database fee 109.5721(F)(2) 109:5-1-03 $5.00 Yes, by statute Annually

Arson offender registration 2909.15(F) $50.00 No As needed

Arson offender re-registration 2909.15(F) $25.00 Yes, with limits

Sexual offender registration, Rape Crisis 311.172,109.921, $100.00 No One time

program trust 2950.04, 2950.041

Charitable trust fees — assets less than 109.31 109:1-1-04 $0.00 No Annually

$25,000

Charitable trust fees — assets more than 109.31 109:1-1-04 $50.00 No Annually

$25,000 but less than $100,000

Charitable trust fees — asset more than 109.31 109:1-1-04 $100.00 No Annually

$100,000 but less than $500,000

Charitable trust fees — assets more than 109.31 109:1-1-04 $200.00 No Annually

$500,000

Late fee for charitable trust filings 109.31 $200.00 No As Needed

Charitable organization fees — amount of 1716.02(D) $0.00 No Annually

contributions from Ohioans less than $5,000

Charitable organization fees — amount of 1716.02(D) $50.00 No Annually

contributions from Ohioans more than $5000
but less than $25,000

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.
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Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Charitable organization fees — amount of
contributions from Ohioans more than
$25,000 but less than $50,000

Charitable organization fees — amount of

contributions from Ohioans less than $5,000

Fundraising counsel registration fee
Professional solicitor registration fee

Traditional bingo session (Type 1 — 26 to 52
weeks)

Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session
(Type 2 — 26 to 52 weeks — initial applicants)

Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session
(Type 2 — 26 to 52 weeks — renewal
applicants) up to $50,000 gross profit

Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session
(Type 2 — 26 to 52 weeks — renewal
applicants) up to $50,000 gross profit

Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session
(Type 2 — 26 to 52 weeks — renewal
applicants) greater than $50,000 but less
than $250,000

Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session
(Type 2 — 26 to 52 weeks — renewal
applicants) greater than $250,000 but less
than $500,000

Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session
(Type 2 — 26 to 52 weeks — renewal
applicants) greater than $500,000 but less
than $1,000,000

Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session
(Type 2 — 26 to 52 weeks — renewal

applicants) $1,000,000 and above gross profit

1716.02(D)

1716.02(D)

1716.05(B)(1)
1716.07(B)
2915.08(A)(1)(a)

2915.08(A)(1)(b)

2915.08(A)(1)(b)

2915.08(A)(1)(b)

2915.08(A)(1)(b)

2915.08(A)(1)(b)

2915.08(A)(1)(b)

2915.08(A)(1)(b)

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.

109:1-2-01

109:1-2-02

109:1-2-02

109:1-2-02

109:1-2-02

109:1-2-02

109:1-2-02

109:1-2-02

$100.00

$200.00

$200.00
$200.00
$200.00

$500.00

$500.00 x 90%

$1,250.00 + 0.25% of
the gross profit

(51,250.00 + 0.25% of
gross profit) x 90%

(52,250.00 + 0.50% of
the gross profit) x
90%

($3,500.00 + 1% of
the gross profit) x
90%

($5,000.00 + 1% of
the gross profit) x
90%

Yes, with limits

No
No
No

Up to cap

Yes, with limits

No

No

No

No

Yes, with limits

Annually

Annually
Annually
Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually



Attorney General Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo 2915.08(A)(1)(b) 109:1-2-03 $500.00 Yes, with limits

session (Type 3 — 26 to 52 weeks — initial

applicants)

Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo 2915.08(A)(1)(b) 109:1-2-03 $500.00 No Annually

session (Type 3 — 26 to 52 weeks — renewal
applicants) up to $50,000 gross profit

Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo 2915.08(A)(1)(b) 109:1-2-03 $1,250.00 + 0.25% of  No Annually
session (Type 3 — 26 to 52 weeks — renewal the gross profit

applicants) greater than $50,000 but less than

$250,000 gross profit

Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo 2915.08(A)(1)(b) 109:1-2-03 $2,250.00 + 0.50% of = No Annually
session (Type 3 — 26 to 52 weeks — renewal the gross profit

applicants) greater than $250,000 but less

than $500,000 gross profit

Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo 2915.08(A)(1)(b) 109:1-2-03 $3,500.00 + 1% of the No Annually
session (Type 3 — 26 to 52 weeks — renewal gross profit

applicants) greater than $500,000 but less

than $1,000,000 gross profit

Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo 2915.08(A)(1)(b) 109:1-2-03 $5,000.00 + 1% of the No Annually
session (Type 3 — 26 to 52 weeks — renewal gross profit

applicants) $1,000,000 and above gross profit

Traditional bingo session (Type 1-4to 25 2915.08(A)(1)(a) 109:1-2-01 $150.00 No Annually
week license)

Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session 2915.08(A)(1)(a) 109:1-2-02 (5500.00 x 90%) Yes, with limits

(Type 2 — 5 to 25 weeks —initial applicants)

Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session 2915.08(A)(1)(a) 109:1-2-02 $500.00 No Annually

(Type 2 — 5 to 25 week license) up to $50,000
gross profit

Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session 2915.08(A)(1)(a) 109:1-2-02 (51,250.00 + 0.25% of No Annually
(Type 2 — 5 to 25 week license) greater than the gross profit) x
$50,000 but less than $250,000 gross profit 90%

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.
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Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session
(Type 2 — 5 to 25 week license) greater than
$250,000 but less than $500,000 gross profit

Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session
(Type 2 — 5 to 25 week license) greater than
$500,000 but less than $1,000,000 gross
profit

Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session
(Type 2 — 5 to 25 week license) $1,000,000
and above gross profit

Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo
session (Type 3 — 5 to 25 weeks — initial
applicants)

Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo
session (Type 3 — 5 to 25 week license) up to
$50,000 gross profit

Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo
session (Type 3 — 5 to 25 week license)
$50,000 but less than $250,000 gross profit

Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo
session (Type 3 — 5 to 25 week license)
greater than $250,000 but less than $500,000
gross profit

Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo
session (Type 3 — 5 to 25 week license)
greater than $500,000 but less than
$1,000,000 gross profit

Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo
session (Type 3 — 5 to 25 week license)
$1,000,000 and above gross profit

Charitable trust financial reporting fee —
$25,000 to $50,000 in assets

2915.08(A)(1)(a)

2915.08(A)(1)(a)

2915.08(A)(1)(a)

2915.08(A)(1)(b)

2915.08(A)(1)(b)

2915.08(A)(1)(b)

2915.08(A)(1)(b)

2915.08(A)(1)(b)

2915.08(A)(1)(b)

109.31

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.

109:1-2-02

109:1-2-02

109:1-2-02

109:1-2-03

109:1-2-03

109:1-2-03

109:1-2-03

109:1-2-03

109:1-2-03

109:1-1-04

(52,250.00 + 0.50% of
the gross profit) x
90%

($3,500.00 + 1% of
the gross profit) x
90%

($5,000.00 + 1% of
the gross profit) x
90%

$500.00

$500.00

(51,250.00 + 0.25% of
the gross profit) x
90%

(52,250.00 + 0.50% of
the gross profit) x
90%

($3,500.00 + 1% of
the gross profit) x
90%

($5,000.00 + 1% of
gross profit) x 90%

$50.00

Annually
No Annually
Yes, with limits
Yes, with limits
No Annually
No Annually
No Annually
No Annually
Yes, with limits
No Annually




Attorney General Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Fee charged fund-raising counsel and 1716.05, 1716.07 $200.00 As Needed
professional solicitors for late registration,
renewal of registration, bond, or accounting

filings
Late filing fee for not paying the annual 1716.02 $200.00 No As Needed
charitable organization registration fee
Electronic instant bingo monitoring and 2915.15(D) 109:1-5-10 $10,000.00Plus a pro  Yes, by rule Annually
inspection rata fee based on

gross revenues from

previous year
Electronic instant bingo manufacturer 2915.082(F)(3) 109:1-5-09 $10,000.00 Yes, by rule Annually
endorsement
Failure to provide 9-1-1 capabilities 128.99(H), 128.24 $0.01-55,000.00 No As Needed
Failure to ensure 9-1-1 capabilities- initial 128.99(1)(1)(a), $1,000.00 No As Needed
violation 128.421, 128.422
Failure to ensure 9-1-1 capabilities- 128.99(1)(1)(b) $0.01-$5,000.00 No As Needed
subsequent violations*
Initial disclosure statement fee - offsite 3734.47(C) 109:6-1-04 $5,000.00 Yes, by statute As Needed
transfer facilities
Initial disclosure statement fee/infectious 3734.47(C) 109:6-1-04 $10,000.00 Yes, by statute As Needed
waste
Charitable solicitation campaign filing fee 1716.07(D) $200.00 No As Needed
Second Amendment Financial Privacy Act 1349.86 $1.00-$1,000.00 No As Needed
violations

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.



