Attorney General Agency Fees - 01/31/2					
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring
Criminal record check fee (BCII)	109.57(E)	109:5-1-01	\$22.00/check	Yes, by rule	As Needed
Charitable trust financial report filing – late fee	109.31		\$200.00 (in addition to filing fee)	No	As Needed
Fundraising counsel registration fee	1716.05(B)(1)		\$200.00	No	Annually
Professional solicitor registration fee	1716.07(B)		\$200.00	No	Annually
License for conduct of bingo	2915.08(A)(1)(a)	109:1-2-01	\$200.00	No	Annually
Amended bingo license fee	2915.08(F)		\$250.00	No	As Needed
License for conduct of bingo less than 26 weeks per year	2915.08(G)	109:1-2-01	\$50.00-\$150.00	Yes, by statute	Annually
Bingo distributor license fee	2915.081(B)		\$5,000.00	No	Annually
Bingo manufacturer license fee	2915.082(B)		\$5,000.00	No	Annually
Title Defect Recision Fund fee	4505.181(J)		\$150.00/year if balance in the Title Defect Recision Fund falls below \$300,000.00	No	As Needed
Telemarketing registration/renewal fee	4719.10	109:4-6-04	\$250.00	Yes, by statute	Annually
Initial disclosure statement fee/solid waste disposal facilities	3734.42(C)	109:6-1-04	\$1,000.00-\$40,000.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Initial disclosure statement fee/hazardous waste - off site	3734.42(C)	109:6-1-04	\$10,000.00- \$50,000.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Initial disclosure statement fee/Class I composting facilities	3734.42(C)	109:6-1-04	\$10,000.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Initial disclosure statement fee/Class I scrap tire facilities	3734.42(C)	109:6-1-04	\$5,000.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Maintenance disclosure statement fee/solid waste disposal facilities	3734.42(C)	109:6-1-04	\$1,500.00-\$5,000.00	Yes, by statute	Quinquennial ly (Every 5 years)

Attorney General Agency Fees - 01/31/2025					
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring
Maintenance disclosure statement fee/hazardous waste disposal facilities	3734.42(C)	109:6-1-04	\$2,500.00-\$5,000.00	Yes, by statute	Quinquennial ly (Every 5 years)
Maintenance disclosure statement fee/off- site transfer facilities	3734.42(C)	109:6-1-04	\$2,500.00	Yes, by statute	Quinquennial ly (Every 5 years)
Maintenance disclosure statement fee/infectious waste facilities	3734.42(C)	109:6-1-04	\$2,500.00	Yes, by statute	Quinquennial ly (Every 5 years)
Maintenance disclosure statement fee/Class I composting facilities	3734.42(C)	109:6-1-04	\$2,500.00	Yes, by statute	Quinquennial ly (Every 5 years)
Maintenance disclosure statement fee/Class I tire facilities	3734.42(C)	109:6-1-04	\$2,500.00	Yes, by statute	Quinquennial ly (Every 5 years)
Training tuition	109.79(A)		Not specified	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Private security – application fee to conduct training course	109.73(C)(5)	109:2-3-06(B) and (H)	Not specified	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Carry concealed weapons (CCW) – application fee*	311.42(A), 2923.125 (B)(1)		\$67.00 or \$67.00 + cost of FBI background check	No	As Needed
CCW – renewal fee*	311.42(A), 2923.125 (F)(4)		\$50.00 or \$50.00 + cost of FBI background check	No	Quinquennial ly (Every 5 years)
CCW – temporary emergency license fee	311.42(A), 2923.1213 (B)(1)(c)		\$15.00 + cost of BCII background check or \$15.00 + cost of BCII and FBI background checks	No	As Needed
Academic training program – application fee	109.78(A)		\$125.00	No	As Needed
Academic training program – certification fee	109.78(A)		\$15.00	No	As Needed

Attorney General Agency Fees - 01/31/202					
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring
Basic firearms training program – application fee	109.78(B)(1)		\$100.00	No	As Needed
Basic firearms training program – certification fee	109.78(B)(1)		\$10.00	No	As Needed
Basic firearms training program – certification replacement/duplicate	109.78(B)(1)		\$5.00	No	As Needed
Firearms requalification training program – application fee	109.78(B)(2)		\$50.00	No	As Needed
Firearms registration for private investigator or security guard — application fee	4749.10(A)(2)		Not to exceed \$15.00	No	As Needed
Firearms requalification for private investigator or security guard – certification	4749.10(B)(2)		Not to exceed \$15.00	No	Annually
Driver's license reinstatement fee; portion to DARE Program	4511.191(F)(2)(e)		\$75.00 of \$475.00 fee	No	As Needed
Driver's license reinstatement fee; portion to Crime Victims Reparations Fund	4511.191(F)(2)(b)		\$75.00 of \$475.00 fee	No	As Needed
Peace Officer Training Commission meeting notices	109.74	109:2-1-17, 109:2-9- 12	\$2.50	Yes, by rule	Annually
Review of nonprofit health care entity asset transactions – costs of retaining experts for the review	109.35(C)		Reimbursement of reasonable expenses	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Informational materials prepared or acquired by missing child educational program – copy fee	109.65(H)		Reasonable	Yes, by statute	
Telemarketing investigation – cost of out-of- state examination of material*	109.87(C)(2)		Reasonable and necessary expenses	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Consumer sales practices investigation – cost of out-of-state examination of material*	1345.06(B)		Reasonable and necessary expenses	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Improper advertisement or conduct of live music performance or production – penalty	1349.82(D)		\$5,000.00	No	

Attorney General Agency Fees - 01/31/2025					
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring
Wiretapping and electronic surveillance course – enrollment fee	2933.64		Reasonable	Yes, by statute	As Needed
DNA database information – fee for providing information to out-of-state law enforcement agency	109.573(F)		Reasonable	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Missing children periodic information bulletin – copy fee	109.64		Reasonable	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Fee to recover costs of checks or other instruments returned for insufficient funds and for electronic payment options*	131.02(E)		Cost	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Criminal record check fee (FBI)	109.57(I)		Reasonable (currently \$24.00)	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Retained applicant fingerprint database fee	109.5721(F)(2)	109:5-1-03	\$5.00	Yes, by statute	Annually
Arson offender registration	2909.15(F)		\$50.00	No	As needed
Arson offender re-registration	2909.15(F)		\$25.00	Yes, with limits	
Sexual offender registration, Rape Crisis program trust	311.172, 109.921, 2950.04, 2950.041		\$100.00	No	One time
Charitable trust fees – assets less than \$25,000	109.31	109:1-1-04	\$0.00	No	Annually
Charitable trust fees – assets more than \$25,000 but less than \$100,000	109.31	109:1-1-04	\$50.00	No	Annually
Charitable trust fees – asset more than \$100,000 but less than \$500,000	109.31	109:1-1-04	\$100.00	No	Annually
Charitable trust fees – assets more than \$500,000	109.31	109:1-1-04	\$200.00	No	Annually
Late fee for charitable trust filings	109.31		\$200.00	No	As Needed
Charitable organization fees – amount of contributions from Ohioans less than \$5,000	1716.02(D)		\$0.00	No	Annually
Charitable organization fees – amount of contributions from Ohioans more than \$5000 but less than \$25,000	1716.02(D)		\$50.00	No	Annually

Attorney General Agency Fees - 01/31/20					
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring
Charitable organization fees – amount of contributions from Ohioans more than \$25,000 but less than \$50,000	1716.02(D)		\$100.00	No	Annually
Charitable organization fees – amount of contributions from Ohioans less than \$5,000	1716.02(D)		\$200.00	Yes, with limits	
Fundraising counsel registration fee	1716.05(B)(1)		\$200.00	No	Annually
Professional solicitor registration fee	1716.07(B)		\$200.00	No	Annually
Traditional bingo session (Type 1 – 26 to 52 weeks)	2915.08(A)(1)(a)	109:1-2-01	\$200.00	No	Annually
Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session (Type 2 – 26 to 52 weeks – initial applicants)	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-02	\$500.00	Up to cap	Annually
Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session (Type 2 – 26 to 52 weeks – renewal applicants) up to \$50,000 gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-02	\$500.00 x 90%	Yes, with limits	
Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session (Type 2 – 26 to 52 weeks – renewal applicants) up to \$50,000 gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-02	\$1,250.00 + 0.25% of the gross profit	No	Annually
Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session (Type 2 – 26 to 52 weeks – renewal applicants) greater than \$50,000 but less than \$250,000	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-02	(\$1,250.00 + 0.25% of gross profit) x 90%	No	Annually
Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session (Type 2 – 26 to 52 weeks – renewal applicants) greater than \$250,000 but less than \$500,000	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-02	(\$2,250.00 + 0.50% of the gross profit) x 90%	No	Annually
Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session (Type 2 – 26 to 52 weeks – renewal applicants) greater than \$500,000 but less than \$1,000,000	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-02	(\$3,500.00 + 1% of the gross profit) x 90%	No	Annually
Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session (Type 2 – 26 to 52 weeks – renewal applicants) \$1,000,000 and above gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-02	(\$5,000.00 + 1% of the gross profit) x 90%	Yes, with limits	

Attorney General Agency Fees - 01/31/202					
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring
Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo session (Type 3 – 26 to 52 weeks – initial applicants)	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-03	\$500.00	Yes, with limits	
Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo session (Type 3 – 26 to 52 weeks – renewal applicants) up to \$50,000 gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-03	\$500.00	No	Annually
Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo session (Type 3 – 26 to 52 weeks – renewal applicants) greater than \$50,000 but less than \$250,000 gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-03	\$1,250.00 + 0.25% of the gross profit	No	Annually
Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo session (Type 3 – 26 to 52 weeks – renewal applicants) greater than \$250,000 but less than \$500,000 gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-03	\$2,250.00 + 0.50% of the gross profit	No	Annually
Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo session (Type 3 – 26 to 52 weeks – renewal applicants) greater than \$500,000 but less than \$1,000,000 gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-03	\$3,500.00 + 1% of the gross profit	No	Annually
Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo session (Type 3 – 26 to 52 weeks – renewal applicants) \$1,000,000 and above gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-03	\$5,000.00 + 1% of the gross profit	No	Annually
Traditional bingo session (Type 1 - 4 to 25 week license)	2915.08(A)(1)(a)	109:1-2-01	\$150.00	No	Annually
Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session (Type 2 – 5 to 25 weeks – initial applicants)	2915.08(A)(1)(a)	109:1-2-02	(\$500.00 x 90%)	Yes, with limits	
Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session (Type 2 – 5 to 25 week license) up to \$50,000 gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(a)	109:1-2-02	\$500.00	No	Annually
Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session (Type 2 – 5 to 25 week license) greater than \$50,000 but less than \$250,000 gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(a)	109:1-2-02	(\$1,250.00 + 0.25% of the gross profit) x 90%	No	Annually

Attorney General Agency Fees - 01/31/20					
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring
Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session (Type 2 – 5 to 25 week license) greater than \$250,000 but less than \$500,000 gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(a)	109:1-2-02	(\$2,250.00 + 0.50% of the gross profit) x 90%	No	Annually
Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session (Type 2 – 5 to 25 week license) greater than \$500,000 but less than \$1,000,000 gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(a)	109:1-2-02	(\$3,500.00 + 1% of the gross profit) x 90%	No	Annually
Instant bingo at a traditional bingo session (Type 2 – 5 to 25 week license) \$1,000,000 and above gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(a)	109:1-2-02	(\$5,000.00 + 1% of the gross profit) x 90%	Yes, with limits	
Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo session (Type 3 – 5 to 25 weeks – initial applicants)	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-03	\$500.00	Yes, with limits	
Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo session (Type 3 – 5 to 25 week license) up to \$50,000 gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-03	\$500.00	No	Annually
Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo session (Type 3 – 5 to 25 week license) \$50,000 but less than \$250,000 gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-03	(\$1,250.00 + 0.25% of the gross profit) x 90%	No	Annually
Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo session (Type 3 – 5 to 25 week license) greater than \$250,000 but less than \$500,000 gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-03	(\$2,250.00 + 0.50% of the gross profit) x 90%	No	Annually
Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo session (Type 3 – 5 to 25 week license) greater than \$500,000 but less than \$1,000,000 gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-03	(\$3,500.00 + 1% of the gross profit) x 90%	No	Annually
Instant bingo not at a traditional bingo session (Type 3 – 5 to 25 week license) \$1,000,000 and above gross profit	2915.08(A)(1)(b)	109:1-2-03	(\$5,000.00 + 1% of gross profit) x 90%	Yes, with limits	
Charitable trust financial reporting fee – \$25,000 to \$50,000 in assets	109.31	109:1-1-04	\$50.00	No	Annually

Attorney General Agency Fees - 01/31/2					
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring
Fee charged fund-raising counsel and professional solicitors for late registration, renewal of registration, bond, or accounting filings	1716.05, 1716.07		\$200.00	No	As Needed
Late filing fee for not paying the annual charitable organization registration fee	1716.02		\$200.00	No	As Needed
Electronic instant bingo monitoring and inspection	2915.15(D)	109:1-5-10	\$10,000.00Plus a pro rata fee based on gross revenues from previous year	Yes, by rule	Annually
Electronic instant bingo manufacturer endorsement	2915.082(F)(3)	109:1-5-09	\$10,000.00	Yes, by rule	Annually
Failure to provide 9-1-1 capabilities	128.99(H), 128.24		\$0.01-\$5,000.00	No	As Needed
Failure to ensure 9-1-1 capabilities- initial violation	128.99(I)(1)(a), 128.421, 128.422		\$1,000.00	No	As Needed
Failure to ensure 9-1-1 capabilities- subsequent violations*	128.99(I)(1)(b)		\$0.01-\$5,000.00	No	As Needed
Initial disclosure statement fee - offsite transfer facilities	3734.47(C)	109:6-1-04	\$5,000.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Initial disclosure statement fee/infectious waste	3734.47(C)	109:6-1-04	\$10,000.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed
Charitable solicitation campaign filing fee	1716.07(D)		\$200.00	No	As Needed
Second Amendment Financial Privacy Act violations	1349.86		\$1.00-\$1,000.00	No	As Needed